STATE OF OREGON) 55 I. C.E. Stockman, being first duly sworn, say that I have correctly surveyed and platted the land as represented by the accompanying plat, the exterior boundaries being the same as those for Block 25 of J.P. Atwoods Second Addition to Baker City (now City of Baker), Baker VALLEY AVE. County, Oregon shown on the original plat of the said addition to be found on Page 7, Book I of the Record of Town Plats on file in the County Clerks Office, Baker County, Oregan; EXCEPTING that portion of Block 25 acquired by the City of Baker as recorded on Deed No. 59002 dated December 15, 1928, said deed being recorded on Page 481 of Deed Record Book No. 11 on File in the County Clerk's Office, Baker County, Oregan; and I have marked on the ground the resubdivision as represented, by monthinents and stakes at corners and boundaries indicated on the plate istered Professional Engineer No 2012, Oregon Dote of Registration Jan 5, 1940 Subscribed and swarn to before me this 29th daysor wandary Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires Nov. 14, 1948 DEDICATION CERTIFICATE Deeded to City of Baken Know all men by these presents that I, the undersigned, of Baker, Baker County, Oregon owner and claimant in the above described tract do hereby declare and acknowledge the accompanying to be the authorized plot of the resubdivision of Block 25 of J.P. Atwood's Second Addition to the City of Baker, Baker County, Oregon and I do hereby give, grant and dedicate to the use of the public as an alley, the alley shown on the accompanying plat ORIGINAL SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 25 OF J.P.ATWOODS 21 ADD. and owned by the undersigned. (13ellebleed STATE OF OREGON ) 55 COUNTY OF BAKERS Be it remembered, that on this 29th day of itanuary 1948, before me, a Notory Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named & L. Belle Reed , a single woman, who is known City Monuments shown thus 0 to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the foregoing deed of dedication Iron Pipes set shown thus 🦊 🤏 and acknowledged to me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes on Pins set shown thus therein mentioned. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last written above. VALLEY AVE C. J. Soswin Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires Nov 14, 1948 CERTIFICATE OF CITY ENGINEER: , C.E. Stockman, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Engineer of the ST City of Baker, Baker County, Oregon; that I have corefully examined the accompanying plat of the resubdivision of Block 25 of J.P. Atwood's Second Addition to the City of Baker, Baker County, Oregon and that it complies with the laws of the State of Oregon with reference to the platting of subdivisions (5)within cities. The plat and dedication are hereby approved. CE. Stockman City Engineer
Registered Professional Engineer No. 2012 - Oregon Date of Registration Jan 5, 1940 ALLEY 501 50 CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY COURT AND A 55ESSOR We, the undersigned officers in and for Baker County, Oregon, hereby certify that we have examined the accompanying plat of the resubdivision of Block 25 of J.P. Atwood's Second Addition to the City of Baker, Baker County, Oregon, and find that the dedication is without reservation or restriction; that the some is lawful; that said plat is in conformance with the statutes; that all taxes and ossessments have been paid; therefore it is approved. le han & Third County Judge County Commissioner

6. Otovel Crabillounty Assessor AVE: 8 Sec. 16 1.95. - RADE - W.M. PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 25 OF J.P. ATWOOD'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BAKER, BAKER COUNTY, OREGON